
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
We hereby certify that on November 1, 2016 a copy of the foregoing Clarification of 
Rebuttal Testimony of Terry Lange and Guy Rawson to the Application Submitted by 
Community Water Company, LLC on August 24, 2016 for an Interim Rate Increase in 
Docket 16098-01 was emailed to the following: 
 
Community Water Company, LLC  
Justin Atwater  jatwater@tc-fc.com  
Spencer White  spwhite@replayresorts.com  
Steven E. Clyde sec@clydesnow.com 
Emily E. Lewis eel@clydesnow.com 
 
Utah Public Service Commission   
 psc@utah.gov 
 
Division of Public Utilities  
Chris Parker             chrisparker@utah.gov  
William Duncan wduncan@utah.gov 
Mark Long             mlong@utah.gov 
Erika Tedder             etedder@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid           pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Intervenors  
Art Brothers                    artbros@xmission.com 
William Grenney, PhD.     wgrenney@gmail.com 
Van J. Martin                    Van.deepshade@gmail.com 
Francis Amendola              dolas@comcast.net 
 
Red Pine Homeowners Association   
Terry Lange            TLange55@comcast.net 
 
Hidden Creek Homeowners Association  
Guy Rawson            808rawson@gmail.com 
 
Plat B&D Homeowner’s Association  
Scott Savage            ssavage@sywlaw.com 
 
  
/s/ Terry Lange, President 
Red Pine Homeowners Association 
 
/s/ Guy Rawson, Vice-President 
Hidden Creek Homeowners Association 
  
            


